

Deidre S. Gifford, MD, MPH Acting Commissioner



Ned Lamont Governor Susan Bysiewicz Lt. Governor

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES OEMS COMMUNICATIONS STATEMENT 20-12

Date:	September 9, 2020
To:	All Connecticut certified & licensed EMS organizations All Connecticut EMS sponsor hospital medical directors All Connecticut EMS sponsor hospital clinical coordinators All Connecticut CMEDs & PSAPs
From:	Raffaella Coler RN, MEd. <i>P</i> Director, Office of Emergency Medical Services
	Richard Kamin, MD, FACEP RK EMS Medical Director, Office of Emergency Medical Services
Re:	Release of Connecticut Statewide EMS Protocols - v2020.2

The purpose of this communications statement is to notify you that the 2020.2 version of the Connecticut Statewide EMS Protocols have been approved by the Commissioner and have been published to the Statewide EMS Protocols page of the OEMS website. A companion summary document of the revision changes can also be found there.

This update represents the ongoing work of the CEMSMAC Protocol Subcomittee through collaboration across the spectrum of medical oversight from the EMS sponsor hospitals, regional Medical Advisory Committees, Connecticut EMS Medical Advisory Committee, and the Department of Public Health.

As with previous versions, implementation for each EMS organization is under the direction of their EMS sponsor hospital.



Phone: (860) 509-7975 • Fax: (860) 730-8384 Telecommunications Relay Service 7-1-1 410 Capitol Avenue, P.O. Box 340308 Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308 www.ct.gov/dph Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

